
 
 

OUT OF SCHOOL HOURS CARE FEE STRUCTURE 

Before School cancellations will incur a full fee charge if not cancelled two weeks in advance 

Service Component Operating hours Fee 

Before School Care permanent booking 

Before School Care casual booking 

Non Booked session is an additional charge for attendances with no prior booking 

(should a place be available) 

7am-8.30am $15.00 

$21.00 

 

$25.00 

After School cancellations will incur a full fee charge if not cancelled two weeks in advance  

 Operating hours Fee 

After School Care permanent booking 

After School Care casual booking 

Non Booked session is an additional charge for attendances 

with no prior booking (should a place be available) 

3.10pm-6.00pm 

 

 

$25.00 

$32.00 

$40.00 

 

Early Dismissal cancellations will incur a full fee charge if not cancelled two weeks in advance 

 Operating hours Fee 

Early dismissal Care extended session permanent booking 

Early dismissal Care extended session casual booking 

Non Booked session is an additional charge for attendances 

with no prior booking (should a place be available) 

2.10pm-6.00pm 

2.10am-6.00pm 

$30.00 

$36.00 

$40.00 

 

Vacation Care cancellations will incur a full fee charge if not cancelled two weeks in advance 

 Operating hours Fee 

Vacation Care booking 

Pupil Free days/ School Closures bookings 

A Non-Refundable deposit will be charged per day per child 

7.00am-6.00pm 

 

$65.00 

$65.00 

$15.00 

Vacation Care cancellations will incur a full fee charge if not cancelled two weeks in advance 

Due to increasing cost, fees are reviewed regularly and are subject to change, parents will be 
notified prior to these changes taking place. (We are GST free) 

 
o 

Late Collection Fee After  hours Fee 

When children are not collected by 6.05pm, a late fee of $15.00 will apply. 

Parents/carers will be charged on additional fee to cover cost of wages at overtime 

rates for the additional time the educator remains at the workplace.   

Should Children not be collected by 6.30pm, Crisis Care or the police may be contacted to 

collect your child/ren. 

6.05pm 

 

After 6.05pm 

$15.00 

 

2 x additional 

fee at 1.5hr 

rate. 

 


